

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3487 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2016

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3487 of 2016

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3487 of 2016

=====

MANISH CHHOTUBHAI MAHYAVANSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RAJESH R DEWAL(1024) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 20/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Bhargav Bhatt, learned advocate with Mr. Rajesh Dewal, learned advocate for the applicant at length. He prays for time for further argument. Let the matter be listed tomorrow i.e. on 21.09.2021. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(GITA GOPI,J)

A.M.A. SAIYED